12.6.'201‘4 Appellant i in] person and Mr. Mir Faraz, InSpector Legal on
| behalf of respondents with AAG present. Written reply received on

behalf of the appellant copy whereof is handed over to the appellant
for rejomder on 25 9 2014. \

$25.09.2014 Appellant with counsel_'.and Mr. Mir Faraz, Inspector (legal) on
behalf of respondents with Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, AAG present.
Rejoinder received on behalf of the appellant, copy whereof is handed over

to the learned AAG for arguments alongwith connected appeals on .
01.04.2015. ‘

26.02.2015 Appellant with counsel present. Application for withdrawal of
the appeal submitted and on the basis of the said, appeal of the

appellant fixed for 1.4.2015 requisitioned.

In the light of appllcatlon and submission of the learned counsel
for the appellant, the appeal is dismissed as w1thdrawn File be

conS|gned to the record.

ANNOUNCED g
26.02.2015. Iy




; , ©01.04.2014 Counsel for the appellant. present and submltte'd an
apphcatlon for early heanng Appllcatlon accepted To come up

for prehmlnary heanng on 03 04.2014 1nstead of 09.05. 2014

: é ' 03.04.2014- | | Counsel fcf the appellant present. Preliminafy arguments
[ - L heard and case file perused Counsel for the appellant-contended-that -

 the appellant has ot been treated in accordance with law/rules.

Against the original -order dated 31.12.2013, he filed departmental

| appeal, which has been rejected on 10.03.2014, hence the present

_ - -appeal on 24.03.2014. He further contended that the appellant treated

pe“a"* Depos'\ted ' .- | ,under. wrong la\y. ,NQ ﬁnal' show cause nntice- has been iesued to the

Security & Process FeeBa\‘\ appellant. The impugned order dated 10.03.2014, has been issued in '

‘ (;ecelpt " ﬁmd with Fl|e . violation of Rule-5 of the Civil Servant (Appeal) Rules 1986. Points -
‘raised at the Bar need consideration. The appeal is. admltted to .

A1 regular hearing subject to all legal objectlons The appellant is .-

ff\_

directed to deposit the ‘'security amount and process fee within 10

days. Thereafter, Notlces be issued to the respondents for submlsswn ‘

| of written reply/comments on 12.06.2014.

P—

: 3 . 1 03.04.2014 _ This case be put before the Fmai Bench \ \ for fuI:th r proceedings.




' hearlng to be put up there on

This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for prelammary

| Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of |
Case No. . 411/2014
S.No.. - Date of order A Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
| Proceedings ' ' ‘ o :
1 2 3
11 24/03/2014 ‘The appeal of Mr. Pir Hameedul!ah presented today by
' - Mr Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate may be entered in the
Instltutpon register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for |
preliminary hearing. ' '
D A REGISTRAR ™
> RSB
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Pir Hameed Ullah

THROUGH: Jé"’@f
M.ASIF YOUSAEZAI
v
TAIMUR ALI N

(ADVOCATES, PESHAWAR)




A BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. Q ” : /2014

Pir Hameed Ullah Shah, Ex- HC NO.892

District Police Bannu. (Appellant)
VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, KPK Peshawar.
2. The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.
3. The District Police Officer, Bannu.

(Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 31.12.2013 WHEREBY,
THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN COMPULSORILY RETIRED FROM
THE SERVICE AND AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 10.3.2014
WHEREBY, THE DEPARMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT
HAS BEEN REJECTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS.

PRAYER:

THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER DATED
31.12.2013 AND 10.3.201 MAY BE SET ASIDE AND THE
APPELLIANT MAY BE REINSTATED WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS.
ANY OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS
FIT AND APPOPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARADED IN
FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:
FACTS:

1. That the appellant joined the police force in 1996 and completed his due
m\im\gs ete and 2l¢e hag good seyvicerecors throughaut .




b
X 2. That all of sudden statement of allegation and charge sheet under police
rules (amended vide NWFP gazette 27 januray 1976 ) in which though the
charges of corruption, ill-reputation were leveled against the appellant but
without specification of any incident or occurrence which led to formulate
such statement of allegation. The appellant submitted his reply and denied

all allegations. (copies of charge sheet and statement of allegation and
reply are attached as Annexure A,B&C)

3. That the one sided inquiry was conducted against the appellant in which
neither appellant was associated with enquiry proceedings nor any
statement was recorded in the presence of appellant or to cross examine
the same. (Copy of the inquiry report is attached as Annexure as D)

4. That on 31.12.2013, the penalty of compulsorily retirement was imposed
on the appellant under police rules (amended vide NWFP gazette,27
January 1976). The appellant filed departmental appeal which was also
rejected on dated 10.3.2014 for no good ground.( copies of order,
departmental appeal and rejection order are attached as Annexure E,F&G).

5. That now the appellant come to this august Tribunal on the following
grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS:

A) That the impugned order dated 31.12.2013 and 10.3.2014 are against the
law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable
and liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been treated
' according to law and rules.

C) That neither the appellant was associated with the enquiry proceedings nor
has any statement of witnesses have been recorded in the presences of the
appellant. Even a chance of cross examination also not provided to the
appellant which is violation of norms of justice

D) That even no final show cause notice was served on appellant before
imposing major penalty of compulsorily retirement from service which is
the violation of Prinr,:ip:wof Pergonat hearing and f3ir Play‘




v

-
RS
-~

"l

E) That one allegation mention in the inquiry report regarding the charge that
the appellant has been line suspension for three times, thus the appellant
could not be punished for past and close transactions.

F) That the charge sheet and statement of allegation is vague and contains no
specification about incident or nothing which could based to level in
allegation.

G) That the appellant has not been treated under proper law despite he was a
civil servant of the province, therefore, the impugned order is liable to be
set aside on this score alone.

H) That the penalty of compulsorily retirement from service is very harsh
which is passed in violation of law and, therefore, the same is not
sustainable in the eyes of law.

I} That the appellant has been discriminated because similar like allegation
which were leveled against other official of District Bannu Police and most
of those official are reinstated while the same benefits were not extended
to the appellant.

J) That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds and proofs
at the time of hearing.
It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant
may be accepted as prayed for.

Dy
APPELLANT = 7/, ol
Pir Hameed Ullah

Sk

M.ASIF YOUSAFZAI

& é:
TAIMUR ALI KHAN

(ADVOCATES PESHAWAR)

THROUGH:
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R o Lo Muhammad  tgbat, istrict Police  Officer, Bares as comyetont
; . .

autherity, am of the opinion thai 137 Pir Hamidullsh Shah Ne.89? /¢ Funed

N .
.‘r)smml Dannu has rendered nimeed linble to bo procecded ALJNSL as he i
' c:ormmtted the following misconduct within the meaning of. Police "ul'-'

o S Vw_j'x NYWE t),

coverpis et
(l::%\,!iﬂ:‘ i

zette 27 7 Jr nuary i 197 (W

GATIONS:

1. - e has been suspende:! by the Regional Polico Officee, Ganray o 0

. .o . , . b . \ o
vasizof By Lainied reputation and his allaged involvement in the transporoaiis

custom paid vohicles. Mis activitios S Aagainst the norms of 2 isciptined orve... :

maratity and impartialness which are padlly requirced foo the police forgo,

7. ror the purpose of scrunimizing the conduch of the waid accused
reference. to tha. above allegations ®r. Liagat Shah DO Maarang, TR
Marveal, is appointed as £ r\quny Cfficer,

AR Fher Enguie, Officer shall Provide reascrable epportuni g of oo ﬁ
the accused, recard statements ete and findings within’ ”'; NI thoo

this order,

Q
4. ‘he accused shalt join e oroceedings on the

n;» I I 10

SN
[ S T
I

fixed by the Enuiry Officor,

4,‘ e . Jk . 1’ L
-\’L) 5'._.” - -r‘— , -: J’" ‘C i‘;"’b - o - et : s
L(!,,."‘\ to (1) HC Pir .'-iamifiul{ai nah No.§92 . HICGuand

Bannu (2) M:,'. Liagat ':“u.. DSP Maurang, -I)is“rrct Lam\l v‘mrv\'at r -) ‘>f”. Banau,

KGN Hosoita
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To, —_

Subject: - REPLY TO THE (HARGE SHEET BASED
TEMENT CF ALLEGATION, -

- Respected Sir,
With reference to your good self-number 663-70/SRC dated
06/12/13, the petitioner prayed as under:- ' |

’ 1. The petitioner recruited in police deptt: as constable on 26/’ 12/1996 wid

in the District for perform: ance of duLy Tﬂ pm 1101101 has beei

assi Unc-d the duucs in v'muus police stations Whh’l Was discharge

\

’ AN
' . - -alter unde;oomo basic tr aning 111 the traifing msmuuon 1@001&(‘ back
[ efﬁcieuﬂy. : . o o | o
I ' - \

| 2. That-the pet1tloner was postes;l on various estal lishment in police deptt: |

Ny

-and per founcd the duty vn“ great zeal and zest and ﬂus is Why that the

ofﬁcms under whom comraand, I have 1:)011‘01111(,0. the duty has madc

performance ot duty.

That throughout my service since 1996, the petitioner has not done any

(¥8)

no cornplaint what so ever ag ainst the peuuoncl and W’ts lnppy loa the

* such th1ing/uction which is against the spivit of police rules as well o
disciplinary force. The service record of the petitioner is so much cluia

.
fraen

 that during the entire period m Fservice, no vompxaim has b\,cn receivid
from the public to tie olficers and this is why Lt Anu departiental

action has been initiaicd apainst the pefitioner from ary corner on i

basis of Anti-Social activities. R o

. - ATTESTED
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7. According to the dicty of upreme court of Pakistan as well as service

tribunal and the constitution of I Isiamic -e."pubfic of Pakistan 1975 ho

official/officer shoufd be mndcmncd without solid reasons / proot of

‘any allegation and in 1hL case ol any allegation qr)a’nst the spirit of

police rules/service iaws, the official/officer will be %mpcnciecl"'\(\zhcsz
thefe-“is somé clue le 1dmo u:)wzuds the all ecatlons but in the casc of
petmonm no- complamt what S0 ever has oecr made against the
peilllOllCl nor any kind of tinted allega 1011 has been xefcl{:ﬁd in the
chalge slhet. The general allegations Wlmo ut prpof is nothing but

amounts the h'uasmmni of the off'ual

8. The petitioner is the only o;md earner of the iamjly and quc,l Tike

defamation wnli cuum!y (hscoum% myself as well as other polie

officials in per formance ol duty k.pu,mlly i thc situation faging by the -

'pohcc In now a days.

. That thc a!]emtlow in- the "charge sheet are not gsoverned by iy

cogc 1t/solid proof and no oificial/officer can be m ngle with such

like dllcoa‘uons without subsiantive proof.

A4

10.That the allegations of lraneiportition of non- Luotom paid ve udc 1S nut

governed by any solid pmnl and accmdnw to law no onc can -l
condemned for any a lbg»l[f(‘l' not substantiated by ¢ any coocm reasons

or-prooll Arial -.lilc.g,;lm_ms duinst any OU.lcCl/“lllCLiS 1s agamst The
Constitution of T::i:uniﬂR«*;-nrlwli(' of Pukistan 1973 an well ay other

laws of the Jand.

In light of thc above facts and c:ucumstzmcerq It is requested that

1

the allegations men Lonul in ihe charge shcct is Ariel inn mnc and he

Ch'tr% sheet may kindly he fiilod wmout furtl her action.
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b OFFICE OF THE
JISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
L "BANNU. | . :
~ Phone No: . 0928-9270 038 . _ - ~ Fax No: 0928-9270045
OB N thhg - ke . Dated31.12.2013
o Constable Hameedullah Shah No.892 of District Bannu Police.

’

-

ORDER f R

. You Constable Hameedullah Shah No 892 were charged for the mrsconduct'_v"'\: ‘

commumcated to you during departmentai proceedmgs the glst of which is that
you had a tainted reputation and remalned 1nvolved in the transportat.on of non

custom paid vehicles Accordingly proper departmental enquiry was conducted to
find out facts. ‘

Mr. liagat Shah DSP Naurang District Lakki.was eppointed as Enquiry Officer _
who has submitted his findings wherein the charges leveled agalnst you have- :
been proved ' '

. You were called in the orderly room on 30. 12 2013 and were heard in person

You had nothing” substantial in your defense. I, Mohammad Iqbaf DPO Bannu, .

‘as competent authority under Police Rules (amended wde NWFP gazette 27

January- 1976) have come to the conciuswn that charges Ieveled agamst you are
proved beyond any doubt and that your retention in police servrce -would be
harmful for the: force.- | have, therefore demded to impose major penalty upon

you by retiring you compulsonly from " service. This order will take effect
|mmedrate!y '

-\A o B | . . ~ District o!icebffice”,_

Bannu.

ATTESTED -

BEEALALS



;/ ;l. {..TO,_

SUBJECT:"

PRAVYER:

-

~ The Regional Police Officer / D.1.G

Bannu Division, Bannu.

\

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL [/ REPRESENTATION AGAINST

OFFICE ORDER BEARING NO. 1448/EC DATED 13/12/2013 :
ISSUED BY DISTRICT POL!CE OFFICER BANNU VIDE'WHILH

IVIA.IOR PENALTY OF COMPULSORILY RETIREIVIENT WAS

INIPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT (UNDER POLICE RULt.S

AMENDED VIDE N.W.F.P GAZETTE, 27 JANUARY 1976)..'

&

- ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT APPEAL / REPRESENTATION

THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 31/12/2013 MAY VERY
KINDLY BE SET-ASIDE BY RE-INSTATING THE APP'E':LLAN'T. IN
SERVICE WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS AND_TO ALLOW - THE

‘ APPELLANT TO JOIN / CONT!NUE HIS DUTY AS CONSTABLE

Respected Sir,

- The Appellant most submits as under:-

1) That the appe!!ant was recruited in poiice department as constable

on 26/12/1996 who after getting basic trammg, started his duty at

d:strlct Bannu.

2) That duri'ng. the course of duty, the Appellant was aééigned

different tasks who performed the same with great zeal and zeast,

in reward of whiéh the Appellant Was promo‘ted'as C-ll and then to

the rank of honorary ASI.

ATTGS 10 -




> | H) That the Iear'ned enquiry officer has based his findihg'sloﬁ the Arind

information of spy resources and intelligence : agen(:les vvh1ch ! v

no evidentiary valiie in the eyes of law.

) That the Appellant is the on!y and soleiy source of mcome for his,

younger kids havmg no property or business resources therefo’e,
the Appellant is alsc entltled for re-mstate‘ment pnith:s RO

alone. . S SR

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of

'

instant departmental Representation/Appeal, the impugned ord

“odated 13/12/2017% may very kindly he set-aside by re-instating 1he

Note:

Dated;

Appellant in service as constable with all back benefits and tn

~ allow the Appellant to j‘(;in/continue his duty'as con'stab‘fe.

The Appeliaht may kindly be heard in person-or thiough pleader.

Appel!an;c

/01/2014 ‘ ,/\;///\»j
Hameed Ullah Shah

Constable No. 892

Dis"trict'Péiice Bannu.

T TS
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-

3) That while posted as I/€ Guard KGN-Hospital Bannu, the Appoeilant

was suspended charge sheet was issued to the Appellant for *ln- ,

SO- called allegations - and enquiry officer -was d‘eputed o)
. S : :
conducting enquiry.

Yy

(Copy of charge shee' & suspensron order is attached herewutla as

| Annexture -“A”)

That the Appellant subrmtted wrltten reply to the concerned.

enqurry officer, verbally given complete detalls m respect uf

- service career and completely denied from the “so-called

: penalty upon the Appellant

allegations.

(Copy of written repl*.f_ is attached herewith as Annexture;"B”) _

That the learned enquiry officer submitted his - final report / -

enqwry report to the Honourable D.P.O Bannu" on 20/12/201

wherem spy Informauon s were based ground for- imposmg major

- : N ' '
'(Copy of flnal (enqurry\ report is attached as Annextuer~C)

That the Honourable D. PO Bannu issued the |mpugned- order

dated  13/12/001 1, ~,n/Iu-u~m major penilty ul compul.oenly

retirement was imposad upon the Appellant (copy is aﬁad«wlm A

That Imvm;) no othe; ellleauous remedy, the Appellant NOwW

-

knocks at the doors of this Honourablo forum/chan, lnter-am, Gl

the followmg grounds;

GROUNDS:- T -

A)

8)

That the Appellant was assigned different tasks .during service

‘career wherein, he performed his'du‘ty with great zeal and zeast

and -no comp'l:‘.int‘ wliztsoever has been made by Lhe gencral

l

public against the Appel.ant in the whole career.

That during the whole career, the Appeliant 'has never .been

‘involved in any such activity which is a'gain.st the spirit of police

-

DY




D)

-

rules as well as dlsuplrnary force Whlch is evudent from the rerord S

of the Appellant ' -

£

;That the Appellant was initially recruited as conslable in the police -

department, and due to. his best performance promot:ons were
sanctioned in his favour to C-ll and then to.honorary ASE
respectively. - | | | o |

That acco-rding Lo .the 'a‘vailable record only Ré -;-1"72311'36 as cash
amount was found premlt in the Appellant s Bank account Le. A/C
No. 01030000038120% I<hyber Bank Bannu and except 12 7
marlas ancestral property no agricultural or bunlded propentv i
registered in the name of Appellant nor any proof of Benami
property was foun(l in the name of Appellanc,‘.th;en ,hOW' the
learned enguirtx officer as well as the Honourable D.P-O Bannu

based the so called Arial allegations for imposing"rnajor penalty

upon-the Appellant, - ' T - . i

That the aIleged‘corrupt practices of NCP{ ‘ve'hlcle’s" are based on
surmrses and conJectures because no FIR in respect of alleged
allegatlons has been reclstered in any police statlon of district
Bannu. |

That the Appellant is law abiding citizen as well a< pollce ofﬂual
and cannot even think to commlt such like actlvmes furthermore

the Appellarit has Dritliant service lccorcl and always participate iy

front line duty in the raid proceedings of police as well as-on so

many sensitive places and so many PO’s have been arfrested by the

App-ellant.

G) That general allegations are leveled against the Appellant and no-

specific-charge has been made b\/ any spec-ﬂc complamant

‘-furthermore no solid and cogent evrdence is avallable against the

Appellant and no chance of cross exammatlon has been given to

: the Appellant




 POLICE DEPARTMENT. ‘ S ~ § 'BANNU REGION. @
_ 457 ! : _

L ORDER

My this order will dispose of departmental appeal preferred
by Ex: FC Hamid Ullah No. 892 of Operation Staff, Bannu against the order of Major
Punishment of Compulsory retirement from service by DPO/Bannu vide Order No.
1448 dated 31-12-2012 for committing of the following omissions:- : -

. e That his rep'uAtation was reported to be tainted as well as involved in
non custom paid vehicle transportation in Distt: Bannu. . -

The said EX: FC was proceeded against departmentally for

- the above misconduct. Mr. Liagat Shah, DSP/Naurang, District Lakki Marwat was
appointed as Enquiry Officer, who conducted proper departmental enquiry into the
allegations and submitted his findings. The delinquent Police FC was reported to be
guilty of the charges. Hence, he was awarded major punishment of Compulsory

retirement from service by the competent authority under police rule-1975 vide Order
Book No and dated quoted above. :

: : The appellant preferred departmental appeal before the -
undersigned for set asiding the awarded punishment. The undersigned, besides
perusing the departmental enquiry file and contents of the appeal, also verified the
allegations through various sources which were found accurate. Opportunity of
personal hearing was also afforded to the appellant but failed to satisfy the -
undersigned regarding the allegations leveled against him. '

Keeping in view the above, therefore, 1 SAJID ALl KHAN,
- Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu in exercise of the powers vested in me
under Police Rules 1975. hereby file the instant appeal with immediate effect.
Order announced. ' ’

(Sajid Ali Khan)PSP
Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.

No. AZAA‘JK /EC, dated Bannu thé /o 1 A /2014,

‘Copy to:-

1. : The District Police Officer, Bannu along with service redord contdining
departmental proceeding file for information and necessary action w/r
to his office memo: No. 810 dated 28-01-2014.
2. L~Ex: FC Hamid Ullah No. 892.

Bannu Region, Bannu
e ‘
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nooo "VAKALAT NAMA

. J20

~NO.. o
. IN THE COURT OF o Y2 /%%d/ue/(/
o PM/ Momwed, Wl (Appellant)

(Petitioner) .
(Plaintiff)
BRI VERSUS o
-~ pﬂ&é& Mﬂ, - (Respondent)'-._
. A : - (Defendant)
e L Maspedd  atlah
| & Tamuit G4 P,

" Do hereby appoint and constitute M.Asif Yousafzai, Advocate, Peshawar,
~ to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us
as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability
" for his default and with the authority- toengage/appdint any other Advocate/
Counsel on my/our costs. o - - —_—

I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our
behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the
above noted matter. The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave myj/our
~case at-any stage of the proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is
outstanding against me/us. : I

B e
Dated J20 B L‘///J ol
T (CLENT)

ACCEPTED

———

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAT
o - Advocate

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI 74/ AL J ketA N
" Advocate High Court, . AU
Peshawar. L ' : S

OFFICE:. ,
Room No.1, Upper Floor,
Islamia Club Building,
~Khyber Bazar Peshawar.
Ph.091-2211391-
0333-9103240 o ,
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g7 BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Pir Hameedullah . VS Police Deptt:

APPLICATION FOR FIXING AN EARLY
DATE OF HEARTING INSTEAD OF
09.5.2014.

R.SHEWETH.

1-  That the above noted appeal is pending in preliminary hearing
and fixed for 09.5.2014.

2- That the main issue in appeal is regarding the termination in
- violation of Law and rules due to which the appellant suffers a
lot both mentally and financially.

3-  That the urgent hearing of the case is requested because the
appellant is facing great financial hardships due to illegal
actions of the respondents.

e

| APPEALNO. 411 /2014. . |
\ - 4 That since the above mentioned issue is involved in the appeal

and the date fixed for preliminary hearing is too far.

Therefore to meet the ends of justice, it is prayed that
the appeal may be fixed on an early date instead of 09.5 .2014.

APPELLANT

, | THROUGH: : @1 - k
N M.ASIF YOUSAFZAI Q \
ADVOCATE. /Z)\f\

ey - ' ";;'-,, . »‘ : I »“"’




BEFORE THE KPK:SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

APPEALNO. 411 /2014.

Pir Hameedullah . VS Police Deptt:

APPLICATION FOR FIXING AN EARLY
DATE OF HEARTING INSTEAD OF

09.5.2014. -
R.SHEWETH.
1- That the above noted appeal is pending in preliminary hearmg

and fixed for 09.5.2014.

That the main issue in appeal is regarding the termination in

- violation of Law and rules due to which the appellant suffers a

lot both mentally and financially.

That the urgent hearing of the case is requested because the
appeliant is facing great financial hardships due to illegal
actions of the respondents.

' That since the-above mentioned issue is involved in the appeal

and the date fixed for preliminary hearing is too far.

Therefore to meet the ends ofjustice it is prayed that
the appea! may be fixed on an early date instead of 09.5 .2014.

APPELLANT

THROUGH: ().
fo, ——> i

M.ASIE YOUSAFZA|

ADVOCATE.




'). BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

APPEALNO. 411 /2014.
Pir Hameedullah . VS Police Deptt:

APPLICATION FOR FIXING AN EARLY
DATE OF HEARTING INSTEAD OF

09.5.2014.
R.SHEWETH.
1- That the above noted appeal is pending in preliminary hearing

and fixed for 09.5.2014.

2- That the main issue in appeal is regarding the termination in.
violation of Law and rules due to which the appellant suffers‘._a
lot both mentally and financially.

3-  That the urgent hearing of the case is requested because the
appellant is facing great financial hardships due to illegal
actions of the respondents.

4- That since the above mentioned issue is involved in the appeal
and the date fixed for preliminary hearing is too far.

Therefore to meet the ends of justice, it is prayed that -
the appeal may be fixed on an early date instead of 09.5 .2014.

APPELLANT

THROUGH: : ,

—f e — - cle

f

M.ASIF YOUSAFZA

~ ADVOCATE.




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

{
Service A‘ppeal No. 411/2014

Y
“.
i
1

Pir Hameed Ullah Shah VS Police Deptt:

-------------

-------------------

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary Objections:

\ .

(1-6) All objections raised by the respondents are
incorrect and baseless. Rather the respondents are )
estopped to raise any objection due to their own
conduct. 'f '

FACTS:

1 Denied due to want of knowledge, however the
appellant could not be punished for the past and
close decided issues.

2 Incorrect. The appellant was never involved bad
practices and charge sheet and statement of
allegations which was served to the appellant
contain no specific incident or evidence which led
the authorities to formulate charge sheet and
statement of allegations. Moreover no proper
inquiy was conducted which is against the law and
rules.

3 | Incorrect. One sided inquiry was conducted by the
inquiry office with out providing chance of self
defense and cross examination to the appellant.

4 Admitted correct by the respondents as the
service record of the appellant is in the custody of
the appellant.

e Cusgi




Incorrect. The departmental appeal | of the
appellant was rejected for no good grounds.

Incorrect the appellant has genuine cause of
action and come this Hon'able Tribunal on the
following grounds.

GROUNDS:

A)

B)

.C)

D)

E)
F)

G)

H)

Y

Incorrect. While para A of the appeal is correct.

Incorrect. No opportunities of defense, cross
examination etc were provided to the appellant
during the course of inquiry.

Incorrect. While para C of the appeal is correct.

Incorrect. Final showcase notice is necessary
before imposing major penalty of dismissal from
the service which was not served to appellant,
hence it is the violation of principles of personal
hearing and fair play and the impugned order is
liable to be set aside.

Incorrect. While para E of the appeal is correct.
Incorrect. While para F of the appeal is correct.

Incorrect. The appellant has not been treated -
under proper law despite he was a civil servant
of the province; therefore the impugned order is
liable to be set aside.

Incorrect. The penalty imposed upon the
appellant is very harsh; therefore, the same is
not sustainable in the eyes of law. Moreover the
appellant could not be punished for past and
close decided issues.

Incorrect. The facts and circumstances of the
appellant’s case are same to the others official of
District Bannu Police and most of these officials
are reinstated. Hence the appellant has been



discriminated by not extending the benefits of
those officials who were reinstated.

- J) Legal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal
of appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT
Pir Hommed Ullah Shah

Through: £ /gz‘
( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )

ADVOCATE PESHAWAR.

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

AFFIDAVIT

It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

7S

DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 411/2014

L | " Pir Hameed Ullah Shah, Ex-HC, NO.892 District Police, Barinu. . (Appellant) '

&

VERSUS

1) The Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2) The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu. .
3) The District Police Officer, Bannu. : ' o (Respondents)

REPLY BY RESPONDENT NO.1,2 & 3~

Respectfully Sheweth:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

- 1) That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form. ' :

2) That the appellant has concealed the material facts from the Honorable
Tribunal. '

3) That the appeal of appellant is time barred. _

4) That the appeal is not maintainable as the appellant has no cause of action.

5) That the appellant has no locus standi to file the appeal. -

6) That the appellant has been estopped by his own conduct to file the appeal.

—

OBJECTIONS ON FACTS:

1) Incorrect. The appellant has been awarded punishment on five
occasions and no good entry was available in his service record.

2) In wake of initiatives of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa government regarding

checking and verification of record of tainted reputation and corrupt
officer/official - through intelligence sources, the appellant, .and
others were found involved in such bad practi€e+ A proper inquiry
followed by charge-sheet/statement of allegation was initiated in
~accordance with law/rules. Copies of Charg sheet/statement of
allegation and reply are as annexure “A” & “B”

3) Incorrect. The inquiry was conducted by nquiry officer in the
presence of appellant and all the ‘opportunities of self defens_é and
cross examination etc were provided to him. Enquiry report enclosed
as annexure “C” '

4) Pertains to record. A .

S5) The appellant has come to the Honorable Tribunal with unsound
grounds. ~ ‘

OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS.

(A) Incorrect. The orders are based on facts, merits, justice and in
accordance with existing law/rules. 4

(B) Incorrect. All the opportﬁnities;fc-lefénse, cross ‘examination etc
were provided to the appellant. ' :

(C) Incorrect. .The appellant has associated with the inquiry
proceeding as evident from the inquiry finding report.(photo

A copy enclosed as-annexure “D”) : ,

(D) Incorrect. All the codal formalities were observed during the
course of inquiry in accordance with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police
Rule 1975 wherein issuance of final show-cause notice is not
mandatory. , ‘ , ‘

(E) - Incorrect. After thorough probe, the charges were established
against the appellant and thus awarded appropriate punishment.




i A .

(F) Incorrect. . Allegation " of tainted reputation ‘and  alleged
involvement in anti social activities have been specifically

mentioned. D@mQLtk(,d’

TR

o

A" .
: I Q a
- A7 ey a B
-t 3 g

(G) Incorrect. Special lawahYbé‘r Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975 is

- - applicable-to the Police officers/
treated under the said law. ‘ L . ,

(H) Incorrect. The competent authority has already taken lenient

view against the appellant taking into consideration his long
_service, - ' ‘

(I)  Incorrect. The facts and"circumstances of appellant is different
from other. officials and he has not been discriminated in any
way. . - o | '

(J) That the respondent may be allowed to advance other grounds

- and proofs at the time of hearing.

officials. The appellant has been

Prayer:

In view of the above facts and circ.umstanlcesf it is
humbly prayed that appeal of appellant, being . not maintainable, may
kindly be dismissed with costs. . ' '

rovincidl Police Officer,,

/> Khyber Pakhiunkhwa, Pesh
"/ (Respondent No 1}

Bannu Region, Baknu
(Respondent No.2)

~

District Police Officer,
Bannu,
(Respondent No.3)
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUN AL KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR
‘ : A Appeal No. 411/2014 = . _ﬁ,.'%

P1r Hameed Ullah Shah Ex-HC NO 892 DlStl‘lCt Pohce, Bannu (A‘ppellant) '

. VERSUS

) The Provincial Pohce Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
2) The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu. ; :
3) The Dlstrlct Police Officer, Bannu. (Respondents)

' COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

‘We the following respondents, do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare that the contents of the at‘t‘ached para wise comments are true and

correct to the best of Quf knowledge and belief and nothing has been. with

held or concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

Regional Polide Of) ficer,
Bannu Region, Bannu
(Respondent No.2)

~ 2

. Disfric't Police Officer,
Bannu.
(Respondent No.3)




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR
_ Appeal No 411/2014

P1r Hameed Ullah Shah Ex-I—IC NO.892 Dlstrxct Police, Bannu '(Appellant) S

VERS-U_S

1) The Provincial Police Officer Khyber-Pakhtim_khwa Peshawar.
2) The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu. *

" 3) The District Police Officer, Bannu. : _ (Respondents)

AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr. Mir- Faraz Khan Inspector lncharge legal cell Office of DPO Bannu, 15 hereby

. authonzed to appear before the Service Tnbunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar on behalf of

e :fthe' undersigned in the above cited ap_peal.

He is authorized to submit and 'sig',n all documents pertaining to the present

appeal.

Provincial Police W

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawdr

Bannu Region, Bannu
. (Respondent No.2)

- L

District Police Officer,
' Bannu.
(Respondent No.3)
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